Company Registration No. 02996704 (England and Wales)

PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31 DECEMBER 2020

PAGES FOR FILING WITH REGISTRAR

The Courtyard
Shoreham Road
Upper Beading
Steyning
West Sussex
BMN44 3TN




PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

CONTENTS

Company information

Balancea sheet

Motes to the financial statements

Page




PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION

Director

Company number

Registered office

Accountants

Mr P O Beadle

02996704

The Courtyard
Shoreham Road
Upper Beeding
Steyning

West Sussex
BN44 3TN

TC Group

The Courtyard
Shoreham Road
Upper Beeding
Steyning

West Sussex
BN44 3TN




PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020

Notes

Fixed assets

Tangible assets 3
Current assets

Debtors q
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Provisions for liabilities

Net assets

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital [

Profit and loss reserves

Total equity

The director of the company has elected not to include a copy of the profit and loss account within the financial

statements.

2020

22,350
92,476

114,826

{21,796

39

93,030

93,069

{7

93,062

93,061

93,062

2019

15,207
125,358

140,565

{17,198)

515

123,367

123,882

{s8)

123,784

1
123,783

123,784

For the financial year ended 31 December 2020 tha company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of

the Companies Act 2006 relating te small companies.

The directar acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with
respect ta accounting records and the preparation of financial staterments.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in

accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies

subject to the small companies regime,




PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED}

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020

The financial statements were approved and signed by the director and autharised for issue on 2 September 2021

Mr P D Beadle
Director

Company Registration No. 02996704

The notes on pages 4 to 7 form part of these financial statements




PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

11

1.2

1.3

1.4

Accountihg policies

Company information

PDB Engineering Services Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales, The
registered office is The Courtyard, Shoreham Road, Upper Beeding, Steyning, West Sussex, BN44 3TN,

Accounting convention

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with FRS 102 “The Financial Reporting Standard
applicable in the UK and Repukblic of Ireland” {“FRS 102"} and the requirements of the Campanizs Act 2006 as
applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The disclasure requirements of section 1A of FRS
102 have been applied other than where additional disclosure is required to show a true and fair view.

The financial statements are prepared in sterling, which is the functional currency of the company. Monetary a
mounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest £.

The tinancial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, modified to include the
revaluation of freehold properties and to include investment properties and certain financial instruments at fair
value. The principal accounting policies adopted are set out below.

Turnover

Turnover is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable for goods and services provided
in the normal course of business, and is shown net of VAT and ather sales related taxes.

Tangible fixed assets
Tangible fixed assets are initially measured at cast and subsequently measured at cost or valuation, net of
depreciation and any impairment losses.

Depreciation is recognised so as to write off the cost or valuation of assets less their residual values over their useful
lives on the following bases:

Computers 33% on cost and 20% on cost

The gain or loss arising on the disposal of an asset is determined as the difference between the sale proceeds and
the carrying value of the asset, and is credited or charged ta profit or loss.

Taxation
The tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

Current tax

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from net profit as reported in
the profit and lass account because it excludes items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other
vears and it further excludes items that are never taxable or deductible. The company’s liability for current tax is
calculated using tax rates that have heen enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting end date.




PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS {(CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

1

1.5

1.6

Accounting policies (Continued}

Deferred tax

Deferred tax liabilities are generally recognised for all timing differences and deferred tax assets are recognised to
the extent that it is probable that they will be recoverad against the reversal of deferred tax liahilities or other
future taxable profits. Such assets and liahilities are not recegnised if the timing difference arises from goodwill or
from the initial recognition of other assets and liabilities in a transaction that affects neither the tax profit ner the
accounting profit.

The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at each reporting end date and reduced to the extent that it
is no longer probable that sufficient taxable profits will be available to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered.
Deferred tax is calculated at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period when the liahility is settled or the
asset is realised. Deferred tax is charged or cradited in the profit and loss account, except when it relates to items
charged or credited directly to equity, in which case the deferred tax is alsc dealt with in equity. Deferred tax assets
and liahilit’es are offset when the company has a legally enforceable right to offset current tax assets and liabilities
and the deferred tax assets and liabilities relate to taxes levied by the same tax authority.

Leases

Rentals payable under operating leases, including any lease incentives received, are charged to profit or lass on a
straight line basis over the term of the relevant leasa except where another mare systematic basis is more
representative of the time pattern in which economic benefits from the leases asset are consumed.

Government grants

Government grants are recegnisad at the fair value of the asset received or receivable when there is reasonable
assurance that the grant conditions will be met and the grants will be received.
A grant that specifies performance conditions is recognised in incomea when the performance conditions are met.

Where a grant does not specify performance conditions it is recognised in income when the proceeds are received
ar receivable. A grant received before the recognition criteria are satisfied is recognised as a lizhility.

Employees

The average monthly number of persans {including directors) emplayed by the company during the year was:

2020 2019
Number Number
Total 2 2




PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS {(CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

3 Tangible fixed assets

Cost
At 1 lanuary 2020 and 31 December 2020

Depreciation and impairment
At 1 lanuary 2020
Depreciation charged in the year

At 31 December 2020

Carrying amount
At 31 December 2020

At 31 December 2019

4 Debtors

Amounts falling due within one year:

Trade debtors
Other debtors

Amounts falling due after more than one year:

Deferred tax asset

Total debtors

2020

1,201
4,774

5,975

2020

M

16,375

22,350

Plant and
machinery etc

36,237

35,722
476

36,198

EL)

515

2019

410
4,939

5,349

2019

o]

9,858

15,207




PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS {(CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

5 Creditors: amounts falling due withih one year

Trade craditors
Taxation and social security
QOther creditors

6 Called up share capital

Ordinary share capital
Issued and fully paid
Ordinary share af £1 each

2020
Number

[y

2019
Number

2020

642
286
20,868

21,796

2020

2019

901
16,297

17,198

2019

[u—y




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companics Act 2000.



