Company Registration No. 02996704 (England and Wales)				
	PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED			
	UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS			
	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020			
	JI DECLINIDER 2020			
	PAGES FOR FILING WITH REGISTRAR			
	The Courtyard Shoreham Road Upper Beeding Steyning West Sussex BN44 3TN			

CONTENTS

	Page
Company Information	1
Balance sheet	2 - 3
Notes to the financial statements	4 - 7

COMPANY INFORMATION

Director Mr P D Beadle

Company number 02996704

Registered office The Courtyard

Shoreham Road Upper Beeding Steyning West Sussex BN44 3TN

Accountants TC Group

The Courtyard Shoreham Road Upper Beeding Steyning West Sussex BN44 3TN

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020

		2020	1	2019	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	3		39		515
Current assets					
Debtors	4	22,350		15,207	
Cash at bank and in hand		92,476		125,358	
		114,826		140,565	
Creditors: amounts falling due within on	ne year 5	(21,796)		(17,198)	
Net current assets			93,030		123,367
Total assets less current liabilities			93,069		123,882
Provisions for liabilities			(7)		(98
Net assets			93,062		123,784
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	6		1		1
Profit and loss reserves			93,061		123,783
Total equity			93,062		123,784

The director of the company has elected not to include a copy of the profit and loss account within the financial statements.

For the financial year ended 31 December 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

PDB ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED) AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2020 The financial statements were approved and signed by the director and authorised for issue on 2 September 2021 Mr P D Beadle Director

Company Registration No. 02996704

The notes on pages 4 to 7 form part of these financial statements

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

1 Accounting policies

Company information

PDB Engineering Services Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales. The registered office is The Courtyard, Shoreham Road, Upper Beeding, Steyning, West Sussex, BN44 3TN.

1.1 Accounting convention

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with FRS 102 "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" ("FRS 102") and the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 as applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime. The disclosure requirements of section 1A of FRS 102 have been applied other than where additional disclosure is required to show a true and fair view.

The financial statements are prepared in sterling, which is the functional currency of the company. Monetary a mounts in these financial statements are rounded to the nearest \pounds .

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, modified to include the revaluation of freehold properties and to include investment properties and certain financial instruments at fair value. The principal accounting policies adopted are set out below.

1.2 Turnover

Turnover is recognised at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable for goods and services provided in the normal course of business, and is shown net of VAT and other sales related taxes.

1.3 Tangible fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets are initially measured at cost and subsequently measured at cost or valuation, net of depreciation and any impairment losses.

Depreciation is recognised so as to write off the cost or valuation of assets less their residual values over their useful lives on the following bases:

Computers 33% on cost and 20% on cost

The gain or loss arising on the disposal of an asset is determined as the difference between the sale proceeds and the carrying value of the asset, and is credited or charged to profit or loss.

1.4 Taxation

The tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

Current tax

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from net profit as reported in the profit and loss account because it excludes items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other years and it further excludes items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the reporting end date.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

1 Accounting policies

(Continued)

Deferred tax

Deferred tax liabilities are generally recognised for all timing differences and deferred tax assets are recognised to the extent that it is probable that they will be recovered against the reversal of deferred tax liabilities or other future taxable profits. Such assets and liabilities are not recognised if the timing difference arises from goodwill or from the initial recognition of other assets and liabilities in a transaction that affects neither the tax profit nor the accounting profit.

The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at each reporting end date and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probable that sufficient taxable profits will be available to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered. Deferred tax is calculated at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period when the liability is settled or the asset is realised. Deferred tax is charged or credited in the profit and loss account, except when it relates to items charged or credited directly to equity, in which case the deferred tax is also dealt with in equity. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are offset when the company has a legally enforceable right to offset current tax assets and liabilities and the deferred tax assets and liabilities relate to taxes levied by the same tax authority.

1.5 Leases

Rentals payable under operating leases, including any lease incentives received, are charged to profit or loss on a straight line basis over the term of the relevant lease except where another more systematic basis is more representative of the time pattern in which economic benefits from the leases asset are consumed.

1.6 Government grants

Government grants are recognised at the fair value of the asset received or receivable when there is reasonable assurance that the grant conditions will be met and the grants will be received.

A grant that specifies performance conditions is recognised in income when the performance conditions are met. Where a grant does not specify performance conditions it is recognised in income when the proceeds are received or receivable. A grant received before the recognition criteria are satisfied is recognised as a liability.

2 Employees

The average monthly number of persons (including directors) employed by the company during the year was:

	2020	2019
N	umber	Number
Total	2	2

Total debtors

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

		Tangible fixed assets
Plant and		
machinery etc	ma	
£		
		Cost
36,237		At 1 January 2020 and 31 December 2020
		Depreciation and impairment
35,722		At 1 January 2020
4 76		Depreciation charged in the year
36,198		At 31 December 2020
		Carrying amount
39		At 31 December 2020
515 		At 31 December 2019
		- 1
2040	2020	Debtors
2019 £	2020 £	Amounts falling due within one year:
ı	ı	Amounts raining due within one year:
410	1,201	Trade debtors
4,939	4,774	Other debtors
5,349	 5 ,975	
2019	2020	
£	£	Amounts falling due after more than one year:
9,858	16,375	Deferred tax asset

22,350

15,207

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

5	Creditors: amounts falling due within one year				
				2020	2019
				£	£
	Trade creditors			642	-
	Taxation and social security			286	901
	Other creditors			20,868	16,297
				21,796	1 7,198
6	Called up share capital				
		2020	2019	2020	2019
	Ordinary share capital	Number	Number	£	£
	Issued and fully paid				
	Ordinary share of £1 each	1	1	1	1

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.